

AURORA CITY COUNCIL

September 26, 2023 7:30 PM

Council Chambers Aurora City Hall 905 13th St.

COMMITTEE MEETINGS:

Marlin Seeman, Mayor Richard Phillips, Council President Wayne Roblee Paul Lackore Daniel Bartling Nancy Lohrmeyer Mark Dunn

1st Meeting: Ministerium

2nd Meeting: Pledge of Allegiance

AGENDA:		*Following Council Meeting **Prior To Council Meeting	
	<u>ITEM</u>	SUMMARY	RESOURCE
l.	Call to Order		Mayor Seeman
•	Consider approval of minutes from September 11 th & 12th, 2023 meetings.		Mayor Seeman
	Petitions, Communications:		Mayor, Council & Staff
	Consider request from The Wandering Well from Hastings for a special designated liquor license for a wedding reception at The Ivy, 1103 K St.	October 21, 2023, 3:00pm-1:00am	Mayor Seeman
•	Consider authorizing the Mayor to enter into an agreement with NDOT for the Economic Opportunity Program Grant Funding	For Mission Critical 1st Addition	Kelsey Bergen, ADC
	Consider authorizing the Mayor to enter into an agreement with City of Aurora/Aurora Development Corporation/Brandt Consolidated, LLC. for the Economic Opportunity Program Agreement	For Mission Critical 1st Addition	Kelsey Bergen, ADC
	Consider authorizing the Mayor to enter into a subdivision agreement with Aurora Development Corporation for Mission Critical 1 st Addition		Kelsey Bergen, ADC
	Consider authorizing the Mayor to enter into an agreement with A-NE Data Centers, Inc. for the establishment of franchise fees		Mayor Seeman
	Consider request from Deb Kalkwarf of Grandview Café for a special designated liquor license for 70 th anniversary, event will be outside of building at 1111 L St with fenced in area	October 20 th , 2023 4:00pm to 12:00am and October 21 st , 2023 2:00pm to 12:00am	Mayor Seeman

10. MISCELLANEOUS:

11. **ADJOURNMENT**

The Council reserves the right to go into executive session if such session is clearly necessary for the protection of the public interest or for the prevention of needless injury to the reputation of an individual.